
CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES      Page 1 of 6 
 
Contractor:      Robert E. Boyer Construction, Inc. 
Contract Date:  April 11, 2023 
Project:     Utica Park/Lightner Mine Expansion 
 
Change Order No.    5 
Date:   January 7, 2025 
 
Client’s Name:  City of Angels 
Client’s Address: P.O. Box 667; 200 Monte Verda St., Bldg B Angels Camp, CA  95222 
 
Attention:  Steve Williams, Interim City Administrator 
Telephone:  (209) 736-1346 
 
We hereby agree to make the following changes: 
Amend the agreement to include Attachment A. 
 
Current Contract Amount:     $2,275,000.00 
Change Order Agreement #1:     $193,888.00 (mine remediation – outside original scope) 
Change Order Agreement #2:    $182,645.32 ( Add fire turnout road/hydrant) 
Change Order Agreement #3:   $132,303.62 (purchase gym equipment on behalf of City) 
Change Order Agreement #4:        $9,146.40  (Speed bumps per neighboring landowner) 
Change Oder Agreement #5:       $67,096.98  (Additional Lighting)  
Revised Contract Amount:              $2,860,080.32 
 
Authorized Signature (Boyer) __________________________________________________ 
      

Accepted:   The above estimated fees/costs relating to this Change Order are satisfactory and are 
hereby accepted.  All services to be performed under the same terms and conditions as specified 
in the original contract. 

 
 
 
Authorized Signature:  _____________________________________________________ 
    Steve Williams, Interim City Administrator 
 
Date:     _____________________________________________________ 
 
 
  



Attachment B 
Additional Lighting 

 



Item Cost 

Additional site lighting requests (add-ons) – See attached detail 
 

• Flag pole light - $3,208.00. Includes high quality in ground light set 
in concrete and misc. wire and conduit. 

  
• Replace existing recessed lights at kitchen exterior - $638.00 

 
• Furnish and install four dark sky wall packs at existing bathroom - 

$2,449.00. Includes conduit, wire foundations and poles and lights. 
 
• Furnish and install four pole lights. Includes conduit, wire foundations 

and poles and lights.  
 

Single Light @ $8,207.00 each = $16,414 
Two Lights @ $9,008.00 each = $18,016  ($34,430) 

 
• Christmas tree outlet- $1,644.00 

 
• Rework existing plug- $1,493.00 
 

 
$43,857 

Add-ons trenching, sanding, identification tape, backfill compaction for 
tree light and reworking existing plug 

$15,000.00 
 

Subtotal add-ons $58,857.00 

Contractor mark-up for add-on items (11%) $8,239.98 

Contractor insurance for add-on items (3%) 

Total Change Order No. 5 $67,096.98 
 

  



Detail – Gold Electric 






	Change Order 5 Boyer Form
	ELectric attachment

