
CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES      Page 1 of 1 
 
Contractor:      Robert E. Boyer Construction, Inc. 
Contract Date:  April 11, 2023 
Project:     Utica Park/Lightner Mine Expansion 
 
Change Order No.    8 
Date:   June 3, 2025 
 
Client’s Name:  City of Angels 
Client’s Address: P.O. Box 667; 200 Monte Verda St., Bldg. B Angels Camp, CA  95222 
 
Attention:  Pamela Caronongan, City Administrator 
Telephone:  (209) 736-1346 
 
We hereby agree to make the following changes: 
Amend the agreement to move $21,372.66 from the budgeted second Mark Twain Statue 
($55,000) to electrical work to rework PG&E lights, relocate lights, and pour light bases. 
 
Current Contract Amount:     $2,275,000.00 
Change Order Agreement #1:     $193,888.00 (mine remediation – outside original scope) 
Change Order Agreement #2:    $182,645.32 (Add fire turnout road/hydrant) 
Change Order Agreement #3:   $132,303.62 (purchase gym equipment on behalf of City) 
Change Order Agreement #4:        $9,146.40  (Speed bumps per neighboring landowner) 
Change Order Agreement #5:       $67,096.98  (Additional Lighting)  
Changer Order Agreement #6:   $175,237.77  (Landscaping and Irrigation) 
Change Order Agreement #7:                        $26,582.00 (Seal Coating/Striping) 
Change Order Agreement #8:   Move funding from one item (statue) to  
  another (Lighting) $21,372.66 
Revised Contract Amount:               $3,061,900.09  (No Change) 
 
Authorized Signature (Boyer) __________________________________________________ 
      

Accepted:   The above estimated fees/costs relating to this Change Order are satisfactory and are 
hereby accepted.  All services to be performed under the same terms and conditions as specified 
in the original contract. 

 
 
 
Authorized Signature:  _____________________________________________________ 
    Pamela Caronongan, City Administrator 
 
Date:     _____________________________________________________










	Change Order 8 Boyer Form
	scan

