
CITY OF ANGELS  
CITY COUNCIL  

RESOLUTION No. 25-28 

  
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF ANGELS CITY COUNCIL  

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 8 FOR BOYER TRANSFERRING $21,372.66 FOR PARK 
LIGHTING FROM THE $55,000 BOYER LINE-ITEM FOR A SECOND MARK TWAIN STATUE  

 
WHEREAS, lighting in Utica Park is part of the renovation and expansion project essential to 

park safety; and 

WHEREAS, Boyer did complete necessary work to restore PG&E lamps/pole lights to 

working order at a cost of $21,372.66; and  

WHEREAS, the State of California did authorize removing the $55,000 line item for a second 

Mark Twain Statue in the Boyer contract; and  

WHEREAS, this waiver did allow Boyer to complete the necessary work to restore park 

lighting at a cost of $21,372.66 (overall savings of $33,627.34); and 

WHEREAS, on June 3, 2025, the City Council, at a regularly scheduled meeting, did review 

and consider and approve the proposal.  

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Angels hereby approves 

Resolution 25-28 approving Change Order no. 8 for Boyer to restore park lighting at a cost of $21,372.66 

instead of providing at second Mark Twain Statue at a cost of $55,000.   

Passed and adopted this 3rd day of June 2025, by the following vote:  

AYES:    
NOES:      
ABSTAIN:      
ABSENT:          
  

__________________________  
Michael Chimente, Mayor  

   

 

_______________________  
Rose Beristianos, City Clerk  
  



   

 

 HOME OF THE JUMPING FROG  


