BOVER

CONSTRUCTION

PCO #007

Boyer Construction Project: P0523-UTP - Utica Park Design Build

19608 E. Mono Way
Sonora, California 95370
Phone: (209) 586-5010

1055 South Main Street
Angels Camp, California 95222
Phone: (209-743-2323

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #007: CE #007 - Owner Allowance

Credits
TO: City of Angels Camp FROM: Boyer Construction
200 Monte Verda Street 19608 E. Mono Way
Angels Camp, California 95222 Sonora, California 95370
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 007/0 CONTRACT: 1 - Utica Park Expansion & Renovation
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: Lisa Chamberlain (Boyer Construction)
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE: 6/16/2025
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT None
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING METHOD: Amount Based
SCHEDULE IMPACT: PAID IN FULL: No
EXECUTED: No SIGNED CHANGE ORDER
RECEIVED DATE:
TOTAL AMOUNT: ($43,627.34)
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #007 - Owner Allowance Credits
CHANGE REASON: Owner Credit
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
CE #007 - Owner Allowance Credits
Boyer is providing credits to the City for the following unused Allowances:
» New MT Statue ($38,627.34)
» New AC Trailhead Kiosk ($5,000)
ATTACHMENTS:
# Budget Code Description Amount
32-3300.SP Site Furnishings.Self Perform Credit for MT Statue Allowance $(38,627.34)
2 |32-3300.SP Site Furnishings.Self Perform Credit for Trailhead Kiosk Allowance $(5,000.00)
Grand Total: $(43,627.34)
City of Angels Camp Boyer Construction
200 Monte Verda Street 19608 E. Mono Way
Angels Camp, California 95222 Sonora, California 95370
Qm@ Obirz 0611712025
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE ﬁ(’sNATURE DATE

Boyer Construction Page 1 of 1

Printed On: 6/17/2025 03:28 PM PDT



