
CITY OF ANGELS  
CITY COUNCIL  

RESOLUTION No. 25-46 

  
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF ANGELS CITY COUNCIL  

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 9 FOR BOYER FOR $452.42 FOR PARK EXTERIOR KITCHEN 
LIGHTING AND RECOGNIZING $43,627.34 IN OWNER ALLOWANCE CREDITS TO THE CITY   

 
WHEREAS, lighting in Utica Park is part of the renovation and expansion project essential to 

park safety; and 

WHEREAS, Boyer did complete necessary work to replace lighting on the exterior of the 

kitchen with more efficient and cost-effective lighting at a cost of $452.42; and  

WHEREAS, the State of California and City authorized removing the $55,000 line item for a 

second Mark Twain Statue in the Boyer contract leaving a balance of $38,627.34 credit to the 

City; and  

WHEREAS, the City agreed to install a kiosk required by the State of California Rural 

Recreation and Tourism grant originally included in Boyer’s contract, leaving a second credit of 

$5,000 to the City; and 

WHEREAS, on July 15, 2025, the City Council, at a regularly scheduled meeting, did review 

and consider and approve Task Order 9 and recognize the contract credits.  

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Angels hereby approves 

Resolution 25-46 approving Change Order no. 9 for Boyer to replace park kitchen lighting at a cost of 

$452.42 and recognizing owner allowance credits totaling $43,627.34.  

Passed and adopted this 13th day of July 2025, by the following vote:  

AYES:    
NOES:      
ABSTAIN:      
ABSENT:          
  

__________________________  
Michael Chimente, Mayor  

   

 



_______________________  
Rose Beristianos, City Clerk  
  
   

 

 HOME OF THE JUMPING FROG  


